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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 
Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 

 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-34/SERP/SSU/NIA Claims    Date:04/04/2019 

 

Sub:- 
 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 

by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 
to ZS  amounting to Rs 9400000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 

 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 

 
      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 
Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 

maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 
the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 

 
      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Comapny and transfer of claim                
amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 

 
SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 717268115770 Ediga Mallikarjuna AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 202058629197 G Venkatareddy AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

3 Chittoor 555226288820 T Gangappa AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

4 Chittoor 574002065980 T CHINNA PADMAMMA AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

5 EastGodavari 623932436347 Abothula Prakasam AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

6 EastGodavari 811949827777 Uddisa Sivannarayana AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

7 EastGodavari 937911035866 thurram chittamma AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

8 EastGodavari 907872426317 Kotipalli Satyanarayana AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

9 EastGodavari 366600347478 Ambati Dinesh AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

10 EastGodavari 526847294419 Mallipudi Tata Rao AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

11 EastGodavari 734969156397 m.yedukondalu AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

12 EastGodavari 348572408102 Kakarapalli Nagababu AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

13 EastGodavari 282301179071 Bobbara Gurraju AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

14 EastGodavari 902628313405 
Pattapagalu Chinna 
Narayanamurthy 

AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

15 Guntur 249820238377 Muliki Narasimharao AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

16 Guntur 650949725414 Adapa Kondalarao AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

17 Guntur 653328782218 Seelam Jaya Bhargava Reddy AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 100000 

18 Guntur 257103945861 Inakollu Rambabu AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

19 Guntur 428797675215 Pullagura Actchaiah AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

20 Guntur 335420082193 Nallamotu Bramanandam AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 100000 

21 Guntur 514501062061 Potluri Brahmaraju AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

22 Prakasam 608521272385 Vemula Kishore AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

23 Prakasam 469678453650 Gali Ramarao AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

24 Prakasam 606282876477 Gundebommu Ramarao AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

25 Prakasam 228051638363 Daram Venkatramireddy AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

26 Prakasam 803337248045 Kandula Mariyamma AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

27 Prakasam 264199383859 Nagineni Subbarao AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

28 Prakasam 978619141593 Bolligarla Sreenu AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

29 Prakasam 456845827934 Thathapudi Surya Narayana AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

30 Prakasam 494652068854 Dandu Prasnna Kumar AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

31 Prakasam 965734869407 MUPPANENI ADI NARAYANA AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 
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32 Prakasam 780021378260 Chintala Srinivasarao AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

33 Prakasam 459875406421 Birudu Raja AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

34 Prakasam 483870475260 Mekala Siva AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

35 Prakasam 399378511276 Kunam Anusha AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

36 Prakasam 552469397186 Gunji Kishore AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

37 Prakasam 597560756166 Shaik Himam Vali AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

38 Prakasam 340087260390 Avisana Venkata Sivareddy AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

39 Prakasam 989346133929 Savalam Alaraju AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

40 S P S Nellore 603930368236 MADUPURI MURALI AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

41 S P S Nellore 865665080313 Papi Rathnam AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

42 
Visakhapatna

m 
916507874115 Kundrapu Mutyalu AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

43 WestGodavari 882651866530 Bhimadolu Venkateswararao AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

44 WestGodavari 777695014295 Komati Chittibabu AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

45 WestGodavari 492870394995 Vari Apparao AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

46 WestGodavari 392447553103 
Samukham Venkata 

Satyanarayana 
AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

47 YSRCuddapah 993650775954 Morusu Ramanamma AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

48 YSRCuddapah 935198305541 Gaddam Gangaraju AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

 
      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance, Nominee Account Particulars 
and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1for transferring 

the claim amount of Rs. 9400000.00/- through EFMS to the 48 Nominees Accounts. 
 

      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 
9400000.00/- (Rupees  Ninety Four Lakh  only) to 48  Nominees  as per the Annexure 1  
enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 37028084613 SBI, 

Patamatalanka  branch . 
 

 
Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 
Chief Executive Officer 

 
 

To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 
to SBI, Patamatalanka. 

Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 
Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 202058629197 G Venkatareddy G Pushpavathi 34421337036 State Bank of India SBIN0000790 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 717268115770 Ediga Mallikarjuna Ediga Kullayamma 62393204324 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021688 200000.00 

3 Chittoor 555226288820 T Gangappa T Susilamma 36161544791 State Bank of India SBIN0012725 200000.00 

4 Chittoor 574002065980 T CHINNA PADMAMMA T KARUNAKAR 065610100113569 Andhra Bank ANDB0000656 200000.00 

5 EastGodavari 282301179071 Bobbara Gurraju Bobbara Laxmi 096710100033801 Andhra Bank ANDB0000967 200000.00 

6 EastGodavari 348572408102 Kakarapalli Nagababu Kakarapalli Sai 32961965924 State Bank of India SBIN0000789 200000.00 

7 EastGodavari 366600347478 Ambati Dinesh Ambati Krishna Murthy 108410100065891 Andhra Bank ANDB0001084 200000.00 

8 EastGodavari 526847294419 Mallipudi Tata Rao Chirra Lakshmi Suneetha 717010100046364 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDBOCG7170 200000.00 

9 EastGodavari 623932436347 Abothula Prakasam Abotula Anasuya 004910100038116 Andhra Bank ANDB0000049 200000.00 

10 EastGodavari 734969156397 m.yedukondalu m.suryavathi 865610110007469 Bank of India BKID0008656 200000.00 

11 EastGodavari 811949827777 Uddisa Sivannarayana Uddisa Mangadevi 32057853489 State Bank of India SBIN0005408 200000.00 

12 EastGodavari 902628313405 
Pattapagalu Chinna 
Narayanamurthy 

PATTAPAGALU Pushpa 096710100174816 Andhra Bank ANDB0000967 200000.00 

13 EastGodavari 907872426317 Kotipalli Satyanarayana Kotipalli Manikyalarao 404001010007659 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004040 200000.00 

14 EastGodavari 937911035866 thurram chittamma t sindhura 73152688535 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0004156 200000.00 

15 Guntur 249820238377 Muliki Narasimharao Muliki Sivamma 003710100129010 Andhra Bank ANDB0000037 200000.00 

16 Guntur 257103945861 Inakollu Rambabu Inakollu Gayathri 05180100015066 Bank of Baroda BARB0PEDANA 200000.00 

17 Guntur 335420082193 Nallamotu Bramanandam Nallamotu Bramanandam 705010031046459 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 100000.00 

18 Guntur 428797675215 Pullagura Actchaiah Pullagura Mariyamma 330502120000612 Union Bank of India UBIN0533050 200000.00 

19 Guntur 514501062061 Potluri Brahmaraju Potluri Anupama 055110100107799 Andhra Bank ANDB0000551 200000.00 

20 Guntur 650949725414 Adapa Kondalarao Adapa Venkateswaramma 192210100057953 Andhra Bank ANDB0001922 200000.00 

21 Guntur 653328782218 
Seelam Jaya Bhargava 

Reddy 
Seelam Jaya Bhargava 

Reddy 
6407827334 Indian Bank IDIB000K230 100000.00 

22 Prakasam 228051638363 Daram Venkatramireddy Daram Susila 91045653825 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005106  200000.00 

23 Prakasam 264199383859 Nagineni Subbarao Nagineni LAKSHMI 030410100094714 Andhra Bank ANDB0000304 200000.00 

24 Prakasam 340087260390 
Avisana Venkata 

Sivareddy 
Avisana Sivalakshmi 36712210015759 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003671 200000.00 

25 Prakasam 399378511276 Kunam Anusha Kunam Madhava Reddy 32177928155 State Bank of India SBIN0014163 200000.00 

26 Prakasam 456845827934 
Thathapudi Surya 

Narayana 
Thathapudi Chandramma 567010110002933 Bank of India BKID0005670 200000.00 

27 Prakasam 459875406421 Birudu Raja Birudu Sudha Rani 417302010008820 Union Bank of India UBIN0541737 200000.00 

28 Prakasam 469678453650 Gali Ramarao Gali Paidamma 561410110001781 Bank of India BKID0005614 200000.00 
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29 Prakasam 483870475260 Mekala Siva Mekala Bhagyamma 35712305201 State Bank of India SBIN0000268 200000.00 

30 Prakasam 494652068854 Dandu Prasnna Kumar Dandu Jansi 080910100137356 Andhra Bank ANDB0000809 200000.00 

31 Prakasam 552469397186 Gunji Kishore Gunji Venkataratnam 36982200059798 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003698 200000.00 

32 Prakasam 597560756166 Shaik Himam Vali Shaik Parveen 11614040060 State Bank of India SBIN0005323 200000.00 

33 Prakasam 606282876477 Gundebommu Ramarao Obulapuram Siva Prasanna 561210110016669 Bank of India BKID0005612 200000.00 

34 Prakasam 608521272385 Vemula Kishore Kommerla Manasa 030410100039595 Andhra Bank ANDB0000304 200000.00 

35 Prakasam 780021378260 Chintala Srinivasarao Chintala Chenchulakshmi 6245348648 Indian Bank IDIB000K264 200000.00 

36 Prakasam 803337248045 Kandula Mariyamma Kandula Ravikumar 569610410000328 Bank of India BKID0005696 200000.00 

37 Prakasam 965734869407 
MUPPANENI ADI 

NARAYANA 
MUPPANENI MALLIKA DEVI 027500101020976 Corporation Bank CORP0000275 200000.00 

38 Prakasam 978619141593 Bolligarla Sreenu Bolligarla Sridevi 34793256661 State Bank of India SBIN0015385 200000.00 

39 Prakasam 989346133929 Savalam Alaraju Savalam Adilakshmi 91017953572 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005186  200000.00 

40 S P S Nellore 603930368236 MADUPURI MURALI Madupuri Malleswari 869110110010718 Bank of India BKID0008691 200000.00 

41 S P S Nellore 865665080313 Papi Rathnam Pari Lalitha 34692230009054 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003469 200000.00 

42 Visakhapatnam 916507874115 Kundrapu Mutyalu Kundrapu Laxmi 52103131099 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0020591 200000.00 

43 WestGodavari 392447553103 
Samukham Venkata 

Satyanarayana 
Samukham Venkata 

Satyavat 
11596496074 State Bank of India SBIN0009391 200000.00 

44 WestGodavari 492870394995 Vari Apparao Vari Varalakshmi 070210100045213 Andhra Bank ANDB0000702 200000.00 

45 WestGodavari 777695014295 Komati Chittibabu Komati Lavanya 20389353476 State Bank of India SBIN0015839 200000.00 

46 WestGodavari 882651866530 
Bhimadolu 

Venkateswararao 
Bhimadolu Chanti 371202120000518 Union Bank of India UBIN0537128 200000.00 

47 YSRCuddapah 935198305541 Gaddam Gangaraju Gaddam Saradamma 91045046821 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002012 200000.00 

48 YSRCuddapah 993650775954 Morusu Ramanamma Morusu Mani 91106838071 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002117 200000.00 

 


